
Massey Ferguson
MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL) 3906033
ENGINE, FUEL AND EXHAUST SYSTEM Page01-000-TOC
Page
Number

Page Title Page
Reference

01-0001 ENGINE INSTALLATION LC03L008-1
01-0002 ENGINE INSTALLATION LC03L012-1
01-0003 ENGINE INSTALLATION - FAN LC03L011-1
01-0004 ENGINE INSTALLATION - BELT TENSIONER LC03L010-1
01-0005 ENGINE INSTALLATION - ENGINE BRACKET LC03L009-1
01-0006 ENGINE LC03L007-1
01-0007 ENGINE HB01L001-1
01-0008 ENGINE - CYLINDER-BLOCK - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 HB02L001-1
01-0009 ENGINE - CYLINDER-BLOCK - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 HB02L004-1
01-0010 ENGINE - TIMING GEAR HOUSING - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 HB03L001-1
01-0011 ENGINE - TIMING GEAR HOUSING - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 HB03L004-1
01-0012 ENGINE - FLYWHEEL & FLYWHEEL HOUSING HB04L001-1
01-0013 ENGINE - CRANKSHAFT, PISTONS & PISTON ROD - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE

NUMBER S1630
HB05L001-1

01-0014 ENGINE - CRANKSHAFT, PISTONS & PISTON ROD - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE
NUMBER S1631

HB05L004-1

01-0015 ENGINE - INTAKE VALVE, EXHAUST VALVE & CAMSHAFT - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO
ENGINE NUMBER S1630

HB06L001-1

01-0016 ENGINE - INTAKE VALVE, EXHAUST VALVE & CAMSHAFT - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM
ENGINE NUMBER S1631

HB06L002-1

01-0017 ENGINE - CYLINDER HEAD - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 HB08L001-1
01-0018 ENGINE - CYLINDER HEAD - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 / UP TO

ENGINE NUMBER T9823
HB07L002-1

01-0019 ENGINE - CYLINDER HEAD - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER T9824 HB07L003-1
01-0020 ENGINE - INTAKE & EXHAUST MANIFOLD - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER

S1630
0305L001-1

01-0021 ENGINE - INTAKE & EXHAUST MANIFOLD - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER
S1631

HB19L002-1

01-0022 ENGINE - TURBOCHARGER - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 0650L001-1
01-0023 ENGINE - TURBOCHARGER - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 0650L003-1
01-0024 ENGINE - OIL SUMP - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 HB10L001-1
01-0025 ENGINE - OIL SUMP - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 HB10L003-1
01-0026 ENGINE - OIL COOLER - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 1465L001-1
01-0027 ENGINE - OIL COOLER - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 1465L002-1
01-0028 ENGINE - CENTRIFUGAL  OIL FILTER LD98L002-1
01-0029 ENGINE - WATER PUMP - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 HB45L001-1
01-0030 ENGINE - WATER PUMP - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 HB45L003-1
01-0031 ENGINE - INJECTION PUMP - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 HB16L001-1
01-0032 ENGINE - INJECTION PUMP - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 HB17L001-1
01-0033 ENGINE - INJECTION PUMP - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 HB16L003-1
01-0034 ENGINE - FUEL FILTER - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 HB18L001-1
01-0035 ENGINE - FUEL FILTER - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 HB18L004-1
01-0036 ENGINE - ELECTRONIC ENGINE MANAGEMENT (EEM) - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO

ENGINE NUMBER S1630
HB48L001-1

01-0037 ENGINE - ELECTRONIC ENGINE MANAGEMENT (EEM) - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM
ENGINE NUMBER S1631

HB48L003-1

01-0038 ENGINE - STARTER MOTOR - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 HB25L001-1
01-0039 ENGINE - STARTER MOTOR - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 / UP TO

ENGINE NUMBER U1000
HB25L002-1

01-0040 ENGINE - STARTER MOTOR - 74CTA-4V ENGINE  -  FROM ENGINE NUMBER U1001 HB25L003-1
01-0041 ENGINE - ALTERNATOR & FITTING BRACKET - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE

NUMBER S1630
HB24L001-1

01-0042 ENGINE - ALTERNATOR & FITTING BRACKET - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE
NUMBER S1631

HB24L004-1

01-0043 ENGINE - REPAIR KIT - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 HB31L001-1
01-0044 ENGINE - REPAIR KIT - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 HB31L004-1
01-0045 ENGINE - JOINTS AND GASKETS - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 HB28L001-1
01-0046 ENGINE - JOINTS AND GASKETS - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 HB28L004-1
01-0047 COOLING SYSTEM LC60L011-1
01-0048 COOLING SYSTEM LC60L012-1
01-0049 COOLING SYSTEM LC60L013-1
01-0050 COOLING SYSTEM - RADIATOR & ATTACHMENTS LC60L014-1
01-0051 COOLING SYSTEM - RADIATOR  (COMPONENTS) - UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310048 /

552410026 AL
LC60L001-1

01-0052 COOLING SYSTEM - RADIATOR  (COMPONENTS) LE18L002-1
01-0053 COOLING SYSTEM - RADIATOR  (COMPONENTS) LE18L003-1
01-0054 COOLING SYSTEM - UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310048 / 552410026 AL LC60L015-1
01-0055 COOLING SYSTEM - FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310049 / 552410027 AL LC60L023-1
01-0056 COOLING SYSTEM LC60L016-1
01-0057 COOLING SYSTEM LC60L017-1
01-0058 COOLING SYSTEM LC60L018-1



Massey Ferguson
MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL) 3906033
ENGINE, FUEL AND EXHAUST SYSTEM Page01-000-TOC
Page
Number

Page Title Page
Reference

01-0059 COOLING SYSTEM - ROTARY SCREEN LC60L010-1
01-0060 DUST ASPIRATOR LC63L004-1
01-0061 DUST ASPIRATOR LC63L005-1
01-0062 DUST ASPIRATOR LC63L006-1
01-0063 ENGINE COMPARTMENT - SERVICE HATCH 1985265
01-0064 ENGINE COMPARTMENT - SERVICE HATCH 1985266
01-0065 ENGINE AIR FILTER LC57L002-1
01-0066 EXHAUST SYSTEM LC58L002-1
01-0067 FUEL SYSTEM - FUEL TANK & ATTACHMENTS - UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310097 /

552410054 AL
LC59L003-1

01-0068 FUEL SYSTEM - FUEL TANK & ATTACHMENTS - FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310098 /
552410055 AL

LC59L006-1

01-0069 FUEL SYSTEM - FUEL TANK BRACKET - UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310097 / 552410054
AL

LC59L004-1

01-0070 FUEL SYSTEM - FUEL TANK BRACKET - FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310098 / 552410055
AL

LC59L007-1



MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL)
8015452-L-A

28 571

1

18
268

30
17

25 2

2

2

2

2

19 27
16

16

13

13

13

36

36

24

37
2938

38
920 35

1032
32

32

23 391521 22 3336
12 31
4

11
34
14

Ref LC03L008-1 Page 01-0001



Massey Ferguson
MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL) 3906033
ENGINE INSTALLATION Page01-0001
Item Part Number Qty Description

Comments
Technical
Specification

1 LA10186490 2 HOSE CLIP ?10-12 MM
2 LA10186690 6 HOSE CLIP ?12-14 MM
3 LA12034571 1 SPRING WASHER M8
4 LA14457180 1 O-RING ?13,95 X 2,62 MM
5 LA16043221 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 16 ISO 8.8 IF
6 LA16043421 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 20 (1.25) ISO 8.8

IF
7 LA16104111 1 LOCKNUT M8 ISO
8 LA19053182 1 HOSE

UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310266
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410122 AL

9 LA300128295 1 PIPE UNION M22 (1.5)
10 LA300136355 1 FILLER
11 LA320479650 1 PLUG
12 LA321806450 1 FILLER
13 LA321946550 3 FILLER
14 LA321946650 1 PLUG
15 LA322303850 2 WATER HOSE L = 6600 MM

UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310266
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410122 AL

LA322303850 1 WATER HOSE L = 6600 MM
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310267
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410123 AL

LA322303650 1 WATER HOSE L = 6000 MM
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310267
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410123 AL

16 LA322310850 2 COCK
17 LA322327850 1 WATER HOSE L = 4500 MM
18 LA322638350 1 TANK CAP
19 LA322731950 1 SEALING WASHER
20 LA322895650 1 TUBE
21 LA322895750 1 AIR HOSE L = 3350 MM
22 LA322895950 1 HYDRAULIC HOSE L = 2650 MM
23 LA322896150 2 WATER HOSE L = 3400 MM
24 LA322944150 1 WATER HOSE L = 1100 MM
25 LA322995200 1 EXPANSION TANK

UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310266
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410122 AL

LA323434400 1 EXPANSION TANK
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310267
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410123 AL

26 LA322995450 1 WATER HOSE L = 900 MM
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310266
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410122 AL

LA323013450 1 WATER HOSE L = 1550 MM
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310267
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410123 AL

27 LA323013550 1 WATER HOSE L = 500 MM
28 LA323105850 1 TANK CAP
29 LA323143050 1 UNION
30 LA340481806 1 CABLE TIE L = 180 MM
31 LA340481813 1 CABLE TIE L = 365 MM
32 LA350391518 4 HOSE CLIP ?19-28 MM
33 LA355510820 1 FLAT WASHER ?8,5-24 X 2 MM
34 LA355561430 1 SEALING WASHER ?14,5-22,5 X 3 MM
35 LA355562230 2 SEALING WASHER ?22,5-28,5 X 3 MM
36 LA355571415 2 SEALING WASHER ?14,5-20 X 1,5 MM
37 LA410000794 1 SEALING WASHER ?16,5-22 X 1 MM
38 LA350391526 1 HOSE CLIP ?26-38 MM
39 LA322869150 1 SUPPORT



MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL)
8015456-L-A

52

7
4

6
3
1

Ref LC03L012-1 Page 01-0002



Thank you so much for reading. 

Please click the “Buy Now!” 

button below to download the 

complete manual. 

 

 
 

After you pay. 

You can download the most 

perfect and complete manual in 

the world immediately. 

Our support email: 

ebooklibonline@outlook.com 

https://www.ebooklibonline.com/downloads/massey-ferguson-mf-7260-combine-552310001-999-552410001-999-al-parts-catalogue-manual-instant-download/



